
Project Web Site: 

SR 99/S Holgate St to S King St - Viaduct Replacement

$347,699

$226,624

$42,636

$148,247

$68,486

$41,242

$3,779

$0

$1,395

Total

Construction

$78,439$37,535$38,519$2,385Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$195,673

$158,138

$0

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$78,439$78,439

$42,704

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$42,636

Total $0 $347,771 $347,699

$0 $226,628 $226,624

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q4 2006

Q1 2008

Q4 2006

Q1 2008

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q1 2009

Q4 2009

Q1 2009

Q4 2009

On Schedule

On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2009

Q1 2014

Q4 2009

Q1 2014

On Schedule

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

809936D

Alaskan Way Viaduct

SR 99

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

O. Jepperson

11, 32, 36, 37, 43, 46

Project Information

Project Description

A portion of the existing Alaskan Way Viaduct will be removed and replaced with a transportation 
facility that has improved earthquake resistance and retains or improves mobility for people and 
goods. Work includes a new interchange in the vicinity of Royal Brougham Way and a railway 
grade separation structure at South Atlantic Street. Also included are improvements to local 
bike/pedestrian facilities, signing, illumination, ITS, drainage, and utilities. BNSF track west of 
Alaskan Way will be modified and/or relocated.     

Contractor: 008290 - Guy F. Atkinson Construction, LLC. - $29,371,123 - 5/30/12 
007847 - Skanska USA Civil West California - $114,569,195 - 5/2/10 
007844 - Signal Electric, Inc. - $301,634 - 11/23/09 
007837 - Signal Electric, Inc. - $414,064 - 11/9/09 
007715 - Gary Merlino Construction Co., Inc. - $8,569,569 -5/4/09 
007597 – Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. - $3,391,992 - 9/26/2008 

Page 1


