

## SR 99/S Holgate St to S King St - Viaduct Replacement

Project Information PIN: 809936D As of Date: February 2024 Region: Alaskan Way Viaduct Regional Admin: O. Jepperson

State Route: SR 99 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 11, 32, 36, 37, 43, 46

## Project Description

A portion of the existing Alaskan Way Viaduct will be removed and replaced with a transportation facility that has improved earthquake resistance and retains or improves mobility for people and goods. Work includes a new interchange in the vicinity of Royal Brougham Way and a railway grade separation structure at South Atlantic Street. Also included are improvements to local bike/pedestrian facilities, signing, illumination, ITS, drainage, and utilities. BNSF track west of Alaskan Way will be modified and/or relocated.

Contractor: 008290 - Guy F. Atkinson Construction, LLC. -\$29,371,123 - 5/30/12 007847 - Skanska USA Civil West California -\$114,569,195 - 5/2/10 007844 - Signal Electric, Inc. - \$301,634 - 11/23/09 007837 - Signal Electric, Inc. -\$414,064 - 11/9/09 007715 - Gary Merlino Construction Co., Inc. -\$8,569,569 -5/4/09 007597 - Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. - \$3,391,992 - 9/26/2008

Project Milestones								
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status					
Project Definition Complete	Q4 2006	Q4 2006	On Schedule					
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q1 2008	Q1 2008	On Schedule					
Environmental Complete	Q1 2009	Q1 2009	On Schedule					
Right of Way Complete	Q4 2009	Q4 2009	On Schedule					
Contract Advertisement	Q4 2009	Q4 2009	On Schedule					
Operationally Complete	Q1 2014	Q1 2014	On Schedule					

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$78,439	\$78,439				
Right of Way	\$0	\$42,704	\$42,636				
Construction	\$0	\$226,628	\$226,624				
Total	\$0	\$347,771	\$347,699				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$2,385	\$38,519	\$37,535	\$0		\$78,439			
Right of Way	\$1,395	\$41,242	\$0	\$0		\$42,636			
Construction	\$0	\$68,486	\$158,138	\$0		\$226,624			
Total	\$3,779	\$148,247	\$195,673	\$0		\$347,699			

Project Web Site: